

PROCLAMATION

Special Recognition of Week of the Young Child

WHEREAS, the Week of the Young Child is an annual celebration sponsored by the National Association for the Education of Young Children, the world's largest early childhood education association; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of the Week of the Young Child is to focus public attention on the needs of young children and their families and to recognize the early childhood programs and services that meet those needs; and

WHEREAS, first established in 1971, the Week of the Young Child acknowledges that nurturing and supporting young children builds a strong foundation for their future success and well-being; and

WHEREAS, founded in 1973, Hudson Preschool Parents is a non-profit organization that promotes an understanding of the young child's personality and development, and to enrich the lives of preschool children and their parents through education, activities, and community service; and

WHEREAS, Hudson Preschool Parents will celebrate Week of the Young Child with activities from April 22nd to April 27th.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Jeffrey L. Anzevino, Mayor of the City of Hudson, Ohio, do hereby proclaim the week of April 22nd to April 27th, 2024, to be:

"WEEK OF THE YOUNG CHILD"

in Hudson, Ohio.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the City of Hudson, Ohio, to be affixed this 16th day of April, 2024.

Jeffrey L. Anzevino, Mayor City of Hudson, Ohio